Community Development, to determine the factors impeding against girl-child education in the 

aforementioned area and to examine how social, economic and political development affects 

Girl-Child Education in Ika Local Government Area of Akwa Ibom State. The total population 

for the study was 39,500 and the sample size of three hundred and ninety-five (395) persons 

from the selected communities i.e. Ikot Inyang Udo, Ikot Akata, Urua Inyang, Ikot Oyo and Ikot 

Okon were drawn. The study adopted a descriptive survey design and data was analysed using 

the chi-square (X2) statistic at 0.05 level of significance.